Legistar No.: 21-0465	
Resolution No.:	
RESOLUTION ROUTING SHEET	

Date Prepared: 03/15/21 Need Date	_{i:} <u>03/23/21</u>
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: Department of Transportation	
Department: Department of Transportation	
Contact Name: John Kahling	Phone: 4974
Email Address: john.kahling@edcgov.us	
Department Head Signature: John Kahling	ally signed by John Kahling cn=John Kahling, o=El Dorado County Department of Transportation, teadington Engineering Unit, email=john.kahling@edcgov.us, c=US : 2021.03.16 14:15:59 -07'00'
Requesting Department: O	rg Code: 360010
Service Requested: Resolution Review	
Description: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPLICATION FOR THE F PROGRAM OFFERED BY THE CALIFORNIA GOVERNOR'S C SERVICES AND THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AVAILABILITY OF MATCHING FUNDS.	FFICE OF EMERGENCY
COUNTY COUNSEL:	
Approved: ■ Disapproved: □ Date: 3/1	7/2021
County Counsel Signature: Daniel Vandekoolwyk	ligitally signed by Daniel Vandekoolwyk late: 2021.03.17 07:48:14 -07'00'
County Counsel Comments:	

HR APPROVAL: N/A (Resolution) **RISK MANAGEMENT:** N/A (Resolution)